
FUNCIONAMIENTO GENERAL Y CARGA DEL TELÉFONO

Conecte la estación de carga a un tomacorriente de pared. Recomendamos utilizar un 

cargador Power Delivery de 20 W para obtener la carga más rápida. Puedes combinar el 

cargador recomendado con el cable USB-C incluido.

Puede colocar su teléfono en posición horizontal, apuntando en cualquier dirección. 

Cualquier posición entregará la misma potencia y no afectará el tiempo de carga.

La luz de estado se comportará de la siguiente manera:

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

▪ Compatible con los estándares QiTM

▪ Protección contra sobrecalentamiento y sobrecarga
▪ Indicador de carga falsa
▪ Puerto de carga: USB C
▪ Entrada (VCC/A): 5/2 - 9/2 - 12/2
▪ Salidas inalámbricas (VDC/A): 5W - 7,5W - 10W - 15W
▪ Rango de carga inalámbrica (mm): ≤ 6
▪ Eficiencia de carga (%): 73
▪ Rango de frecuencia de carga: (KHz): 110 - 205
▪ Dimensiones (mm): 100 x 100 x 9,5
▪ Peso (gr): 95
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IMPORTANT SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS

Thank you for choosing the ChargePRO Travel Charger. Your new station is compatible 

with all major phone brands and devices that support QiTM standards. 

Please read this manual carefully before using the device for the first time; failing to do so 

may result in permanent damage to the device and/or severe personal injuries.

Please note that wireless chargers have generally been considered more convenient than 

their wired counterparts; however, the charging times may be longer.

This wireless charger is compatible with slim phone cases; however, it is recommended 

not to place foreign objects between the device and this unit. Objects such as credit cards 

and metal plates, among others, could affect the unit's performance, causing overheating 

or irreversible damage to your device and the charger.

When connecting the device to a power outlet, please avoid applying undesirable tension 

to the charging cable. Also, please avoid running the cable where it can be accidentally 

tripped.

While the device is charging, keep it away from water or moist environments.

To avoid the device overheating, do not place it near any heat source, such as a stove, 

heat radiators, or direct sun. Environmental conditions might affect the efficiency of the 

charge; therefore, it is recommended to charge your device in temperatures below 104°F.

To prevent an electric hazard and void your device's warranty, do not attempt to open or 

modify it. If you require to perform any service to it, please refer to a professional.

IMPORTANTES RECOMENDACIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Gracias por elegir cargador viajero ChargePRO. Su nueva estación es compatible con 

todas las principales marcas de teléfonos y dispositivos que compatibles con los 

estándares QiTM.

Lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar el dispositivo por primera vez; no 

hacerlo puede resultar en daños permanentes al dispositivo y/o lesiones personales 

graves.

Por favor contemple que los cargadores inalámbricos, han sido generalmente 

considerados más conveniente que sus contrapartes con cable; sin embargo, los tiempos 

de carga, podría resultar mas extensos.

Este cargador inalámbrico es compatible con fundas delgadas para teléfonos; sin 

embargo, se recomienda no colocar objetos que se inetrpongan entre el dispositivo y 

esta unidad. Objetos como tarjetas de crédito y placas de metal, entre otros, pueden 

afectar el rendimiento de la unidad, causando sobrecalentamiento o daños irreversibles 

a su dispositivo y al cargador.

Al conectar el dispositivo a una toma de corriente, evite aplicar tensión no deseada al 

cable de carga. Además, evite colocar el cable en lugares donde accidentalmente pueda 

ser tropezado.

Mientras el dispositivo se está cargando, manténgalo alejado del agua o ambientes 

húmedos.

Para evitar el sobrecalentamiento del dispositivo, no lo coloque cerca de ninguna fuente 

de calor, como una estufa, radiadores de calor o luz solar directa. Las condiciones 

ambientales podrían afectar la eficiencia de la carga; por lo tanto, se recomienda cargar 

su dispositivo a temperaturas inferiores a 40°C.

Para prevenir riesgos eléctricos y anular la garantía de su dispositivo, no intente abrirlo o 

modificarlo. Si necesita realizar algún servicio, consulte a un profesional.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

LEGEND

1. Charging area
2. Status light
3. USB-C chargeng port

INSIDE THE BOX

Wireless charger ▪ USB-C charging cable ▪ User’s manual

GENERAL OPERATION AND PHONE CHARGING

Connect the charging station to a wall outlet. We recommend using a Power Delivery 20W 

charger to get the fastest charge. You can combine the recommended charger with the 

USB-C cable included.

You can place your phone lying flat, pointing in any direction. Any position will deliver the 

same power and won't affect the charging time.

The status light will behave as follows:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

▪ Compatible with QiTM standards
▪ Overheat & overcharge protection
▪ False charging indicator
▪ Charging port: USB-C
▪ Input (VDC/A): 5/2 - 9/2 - 12/2
▪ Wireless outputs (VDC/A): 5W - 7.5W - 10W - 15W
▪ Wireless charging range (in): ≤ 0.2 
▪ Charging efficiency (%): 73
▪ Charging frequency range: (KHz): 110 - 205
▪ Dimensions (in): 3.9 x 3.9 x 0.4
▪ Weight (oz): 3.4

SUPPORT

If you require additional help, please don't doubt to contact us at 
support@unnotekno.com or visit www.unnotekno.com.

LEGAL NOTICE

All names, logos, images and registered trademarks are property of their 
respective owners. Images and colors may differ from actual product. © 
2024Unno Tekno LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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SOPORTE

Si requiere ayuda adicional, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros a 
support@unnotekno.com o visite www.unnotekno.com.

AVISO LEGAL

Todos los nombres, logotipos, imágenes y marcas registradas son propiedad de 
sus respectivos dueños. Imágenes y colores podrían diferir del producto real. © 
2024 Unno Tekno LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

MANUAL DE USUARIO

LEYENDA

1. Área de carga
2. Luz de estado
3. Puerto de carga USB-C

DENTRO DE LA CAJA

Cargador inalámbrico ▪ Cable de carga USB C ▪ Manual de usuario
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Condición Behavior
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FCC Warning
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions:(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 
between 20cm the radiator your body.
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